Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 137003							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Hiroki IKUTA Hikaru KAMEGAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		2.	MAK 3-11-3 AICH	MAKITA 3-11-8 S AICHI-R	d address of receiving party: TA CORPORATION SUMIYOSHI-CHO, ANJO-SHI -KEN 446-8502 JAPAN tal name(s) & address(es) attached?			
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	age of Name]Yes ⊠ No		
4.	A.	Additional numbers attached?								
5.	con	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
		idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-48: Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	50	8.	tot Credi	t any over	7 CFR 3.41) in	ecount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00. The ge any underpayment to 61.		
9.	To orig	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the ginal decument. mes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 k D. Berkhimer, Registration No. 59,874		on is t	rue and		nd any attached une 18, 2008	l copy is a true copy of the		

PATENT REEL: 021116 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroki IKUTA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hikaru KAMEGAI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Makita Corporation					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		shi, Aichi-ken 446-8502 Japan				
		(herein the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	IMPACT TOOL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 137003 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United Stone even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of	011 01	OH DESCRIPTION					
()	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numl	12/149,876				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 9, 2008					
claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States result that to convey the entire interese that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned her included in the convey the entire interese that this assignment is of the United States result that the saignment is also be accessed in the convey the entire interest that this assignment is of the convey the convey the convey the entire interest that this assignment is of the convey the conv	e in obtain ses to exectional Con- ces to per- nited Stat- horizes an- ing from s rest herein binding of eby grant- ry or desi-	ning evidence and going forwar cute all papers and documents: avention for Protection of Industry and affirmative acts which the patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of the assigned, and that he has not of the and the him and his heirs, successors the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG trable in order to comply with the	application based thereon, for the invent with such interference, and perform any act which may be necessitial Property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to signee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agree, assigns and legal representatives. Es PLC the power to insert on this assign is rules of the United States Patent and Topoposite the undersigned name(s).	sary in connection with confirm by reissue or o issue any and all Letters t, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith,			
		cuted by	ine undersigned on the dates. Inventor Signatus	D	(SEAL)			
Date	May 26 2008		Inventor Signatus	HILL KAMEGAT	(SEAL)			
Date	1404							
Date								
Date								
Date Date				re				
Date				re				
Date				re				
	This assignment should	preferably before at l		Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co				
Date	_	_	Witne	√				
Date	May 26, 200 May 26, 20	n &		s <u>Akihiro Ito</u>				
-> == 0	1107							

PATENT REEL: 021116 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 06/18/2008